DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of the following persons as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Modern Musavat Party in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013

In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, Modern Musavat Party which nominated candidate to presidency, appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues by Decisions 1/2 and 1/3 of session of the Modern Musavat Party dated on August 11, 2013 and submitted relevant documents to the Central Election Commission for the registration of these persons.

CEC conducted investigation in period and case defined by legislation and determined bases for registration of these persons.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **d e c i d e s**:

1. In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, the following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Modern Musavat Party:

1.1. Authorized representatives:

- Mr. Mammad Yusub oghlu Yusubov;
- Mr. Babek Jahil oghlu Bakhshiyev;
- Mr. Fazil Feyzi oghlu Yusubov;
- Mr. Gurban Bayramali oghlu Imanov;
- Mr. Jabbar Mammadagha oghlu Gasımov;
- Mr. Farid Kanan oghlu Gayibov;
- Mr. Rafig Ravvag oghlu Abbasov;
- Ms. Naila Tofig gizi Balayeva;
- Mr. Ali Tapdig oghlu Mammadov;
- Mr. Barat Farman oghlu Atamov;
- Ms. Maleyka Ilyas gizi Mammadova;
- Mr. Kamil Zahir oghlu Huseynov;

- Mr. Aladdin Mammadali oghlu Asgarov;
- Mr. Alikishi Gulmammad oghlu Mammadov;
- Mr. Keshdasif Isa oghlu Baylarov;
- Ms. Kifayet Haji gizi Mammadova;
- Ms. Fakhriyya Arzu gizi Amrahova;
- Ms. Biche Ali gizi Mammadova;
- Mr. Araz Rauf oghlu Mahmudov;
- Ms. Esmira Gudrat gizi Mammadova;
- Ms. Nushabe Haji gizi Sinoplu;
- Mr. Rasul Hajan oghlu Mammadov;
- Mr. Javid Jabir oghlu Tahirov;
- Ms. Fargana Mikayil gizi Abdulova;
- Mr. Shaig Rauf oghlu Mammadov
- 1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:
- Ms. Tarana Asad gizi Ramazanova.
- 2. This decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

ChairmanMazahir PanahovSecretaryArifa MukhtarovaSecretaryMikayil Rahimov